
AMESBURY- Precinct 1-6
State Primary 09/06/2022
Office:DemocraticParty Pct. 1 Pct. 2 Pct. 3 Pct. 4 Pct. 5 Pct. 6 Total

Governor
Blanks 12 8 5 8 9 7 49
SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ 39 38 40 27 37 48 229
MAURA HEALEY 417 344 422 234 307 272 1996
Write-ins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Lieutenant Governor
Blanks 28 21 24 10 23 22 128
KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL 257 236 259 175 183 189 1299
TAMI GOUVEIA 71 55 87 44 57 46 360
ERIC P. LESSER 113 78 97 40 89 70 487
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Attorney General
Blanks 23 24 23 9 28 14 121
ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL 228 179 231 109 156 149 1052
SHANNON ERIKA LISS-
RIORDAN 137 126 153 110 110 111 747
QUENTIN PALFREY   81 61 60 41 59 53 355
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Secretary of State
Blanks 13 12 16 9 14 13 77
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN 329 274 282 201 254 219 1559
TANISHA M. SULLIVAN 127 104 169 59 85 95 639
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

State Primary 09/06/2022
Office:DemocraticParty Pct. 1 Pct. 2 Pct. 3 Pct. 4 Pct. 5 Pct. 6 Total

Treasurer
Blanks 93 72 75 41 61 47 389
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG 376 318 391 227 292 279 1883
Write-Ins 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Auditor
Blanks 33 29 26 19 24 20 151
CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY 105 74 104 57 90 75 505
DIANA DiZOGLIO 331 287 337 193 239 232 1619
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Representative in Congress
Blanks 60 46 58 41 44 35 284
SETH MOULTON 406 340 407 226 307 291 1977
Write-ins 3 4 2 2 2 1 14
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Councillor
Blanks 93 88 90 56 73 64 464
EILEEN R. DUFF 376 302 376 213 280 262 1809
Write-Ins. 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Senator in General Court
Blanks 97 75 90 43 66 52 423
BARRY FINEGOLD 371 315 375 223 283 272 1839
Write-ins 1 0 2 3 4 3 13
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

State Primary 09/06/2022
Office:DemocraticParty Pct. 1 Pct. 2 Pct. 3 Pct. 4 Pct. 5 Pct. 6 Total

Rep in General Court
Blanks 103 286 362 198 269 52 1270
ADRIANNE RAMOS 354 263 617
Write-ins 12 104 105 71 84 12 388
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

District Attorney
Blanks 58 50 74 30 47 43 302
JAMES P. O'SHEA 210 188 223 135 178 168 1102
PAUL F. TUCKER 200 151 170 103 128 114 866
Write-ins 1 1 0 1 0 2 5
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

Sheriff
Blanks 29 25 36 17 23 22 152
KEVIN F. COPPINGER 238 154 157 96 159 124 928
VIRGINIA LEIGH 202 211 274 156 171 181 1195
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 469 390 467 269 353 327 2275

1
9/7/2022



AMESBURY Precincts 1-6
State Primary 09/06/2022
Office:Republican Party Pct. 1 Pct. 2 Pct. 3 Pct. 4 Pct. 5 Pct. 6 Total

Governor
Blanks 4 1 3 1 4 0 13
GEOFF DIEHL 91 51 51 63 105 57 418
CHRIS DOUGHTY 78 42 63 31 76 58 348
Write-ins 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Lieutenant Governor
Blanks 13 7 10 4 13 4 51
LEAH V. ALLEN 106 51 65 67 115 52 456
KATE CAMPANALE 54 37 41 26 57 59 274
Write-ins 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Attorney General
Blanks 37 23 35 26 42 17 180
JAMES R. MCMAHON, III 136 72 83 71 142 96 600
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Secretary of State
Blanks 39 23 37 25 48 16 188
RAYLA CAMPBELL 134 71 80 72 137 98 592
Write-ins 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Office:Republican Party Pct. 1 Pct. 2 Pct. 3 Pct. 4 Pct. 5 Pct. 6 Total
Treasurer
Blanks 162 89 113 93 171 106 734
Write-Ins 11 6 5 4 14 9 49
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Auditor
Blanks 38 24 43 24 50 19 198
ANTHONY AMORE 135 71 75 73 134 96 584
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Rep in Congress 0
Blanks 37 24 38 22 50 17 188
BOB MAY 134 70 80 74 133 96 587
Write-ins 2 1 0 1 2 2 8
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Councillor
Blanks 45 25 39 28 52 18 207
MICHAEL C. WALSH 128 70 79 68 133 97 575
Write-Ins. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Senator/Gen Court
Blanks 33 21 34 24 44 20 176
SALVATORE PAUL 
DEFRANCO 140 74 84 72 141 95 606
Write-ins 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Office:Republican Party Pct. 1 Pct. 2 Pct. 3 Pct. 4 Pct. 5 Pct. 6 Total
Rep/Gen Court
Blanks 32 14 29 18 34 15 142
JAMES M. KELCOURSE 71 70 56 127 324
JOSEPH G. FINN 140 99 239
Write-ins 1 10 19 23 24 1 78
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

District Attorney
Blanks 162 86 108 86 169 104 715
Write-ins 11 9 10 11 16 11 68
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783

Sheriff
Blanks 162 86 111 86 167 103 715
Write-ins 11 9 7 11 18 12 68
TOTAL 173 95 118 97 185 115 783
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